
PHILADELPHIA PARK - October 9, 2006 - Race 4
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $8,000 - $7,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Iron Punch - 1:07.89 - July 29, 2000)
Purse: $9,422
Includes: $922 PABF - PA Bonus Pgm
Available Money: $9,422
Value of Race: $9,422 1st $5,100, 2nd $2,295, 3rd $1,262, 4th $510, 5th $255
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 1:51 Start: Good for all

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
10

1
9
4
5
8
3

11
7
6

Kate Too (Lopez, Jr., Carlos)
Zadaree (Glasser, Todd)
All of Roanoke (Calo, Nelson)
Ongoing Affair (Sepulveda, Jr., Rigoberto)
Hawaii's Reign (Rosario, Manuel)
Man of Power (Charles, Maria)
Turkish March (Matias, Javier)
Take the Greek (Prado, Anibal)
Truly Real (Flores, Laureano)
The Rising (Flores, Jose)

119
117
115
115
110
119
119
120
117
122

L
L b
L b
L b
L bf
L f
L

b
L
L

9
1
8
3
4
7
2

10
6
5

7
4
2
8
3
9
10
6
5
1

52

11 1/2

31

61/2

41/2

83

10
72

96

21/2

21/2

11 1/2

33

61 1/2

43

71/2

10
5Head

81

92

11/2

21 1/2

33 1/2

51

41/2

62

71

81

95

10

11 3/4

2Head

34

4Neck

5Head

6Neck

73 1/2

82 1/4

95 1/2

10

1.60*
3.40

16.70
13.40
73.60
4.80

24.50
47.40
49.90
3.50

rail trip, edged away
clear pace,held gamely
close, continued well
inside, mild rally
gradually weakened
wide, no factor
passed fading rivals
wide, gave way
always outrun
forced pace, stopped

Fractional Times: 22.12 45.83 58.91 Final Time: 1:12.62

Winner: Kate Too, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Caller I. D. out of Uzi Tuzi, by Honest Bullet. Foaled Mar 27, 2003 in New Jersey.
Breeder: Hidden Acres 4-D Farm. Winning Owner: Hidden Acres 4-D Farm

Claiming Prices: 10 - Kate Too: $8,000; 1 - Zadaree: $7,000; 9 - All of Roanoke: $8,000; 4 - Ongoing Affair: $8,000; 5 - Hawaii's Reign:
$7,000; 8 - Man of Power: $8,000; 3 - Turkish March: $8,000; 11 - Take the Greek: $7,000; 7 - Truly Real: $7,000; 6 -
The Rising: $8,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Un Poco Corredor

Total WPS Pool: $64,130
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
10 Kate Too 5.20 3.00 2.40

1 Zadaree 5.00 4.00
9 All of Roanoke 5.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2 Exacta 10-1 28.40 69,270
$2 Trifecta 10-1-9 195.80 44,729
$2 Daily Double 7-10 56.60 5,451
$2 Pick 3 6-7-10 (3 correct) 190.40 4,448

Trainers: 10 - Gross, John; 1 - Swentkowski, Kimberly; 9 - Gonzalez, Andrea; 4 - Aitchison, Lisa; 5 - Guerrero, J.; 8 - Correnti, Armand; 3 - Lynch, Cathal;
11 - Woodhouse, Martin; 7 - Riviezzo, Ralph; 6 - Nunn, Douglas

Owners: 10 - Hidden Acres 4-D Farm; 1 -Daniel J. Ljoka; 9 -Conrad Stipp; 4 - Out and About Stable; 5 - Meadow Echo Farm; 8 - Two C Stables; 3 - Lynch
Racing LLC; 11 - Chem Dance Stable; 7 - Churchville Farm; 6 - Tee N Jay Stable;

Footnotes
KATE TOO angled to the rail in the opening quarter, held a narrow lead in midstretch then gradually edged clear. ZADAREE set a clear pace inside to the
stretch then gave way grudgingly. ALL OF ROANOKE forced the pace three wide and continued well to the finish. ONGOING AFFAIR raced inside and
rallied mildly. HAWAII'S REIGN raced just off the pace in the two path and gradually tired. MAN OF POWER raced wide and was never a factor. TURKISH
MARCH trailed for half a mile then passed fading rivals. TAKE THE GREEK raced wide, moved closer on the turn then gave way. TRULY REAL raced
inside and was always outrun. THE RISING forced the pace to the turn then stopped abruptly.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


