

**PHILADELPHIA PARK - October 9, 2006 - Race 4**

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward **Claiming Price:** \$8,000 - \$7,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Iron Punch - 1:07.89 - July 29, 2000)

**Purse:** \$9,422

**Includes:** \$922 PABF - PA Bonus Pgm

**Available Money:** \$9,422

**Value of Race:** \$9,422 1st \$5,100, 2nd \$2,295, 3rd \$1,262, 4th \$510, 5th \$255

**Weather:** Clear **Track:** Fast

Off at: 1:51 Start: Good for all

**EQUIBASE**  
COMPANY

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10	Kate Too (Lopez, Jr., Carlos)	119	L	9	7	5 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	1.60*	rail trip, edged away
1	Zadaree (Glasser, Todd)	117	L b	1	4	11 1/2	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3.40	clear pace, held gamely
9	All of Roanoke (Calo, Nelson)	115	L b	8	2	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	16.70	close, continued well
4	Ongoing Affair (Sepulveda, Jr., Rigoberto)	115	L b	3	8	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	13.40	inside, mild rally
5	Hawai'i's Reign (Rosario, Manuel)	110	L bf	4	3	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	73.60	gradually weakened
8	Man of Power (Charles, Maria)	119	L f	7	9	8 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	4.80	wide, no factor
3	Turkish March (Matias, Javier)	119	L	2	10	10	10	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	24.50	passed fading rivals
11	Take the Greek (Prado, Anibal)	120	b	10	6	7 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	47.40	wide, gave way
7	Truly Real (Flores, Laureano)	117	L	6	5	9 <sup>6</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>5</sup>	9 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	49.90	always outrun
6	The Rising (Flores, Jose)	122	L	5	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>2</sup>	10	10	3.50	forced pace, stopped

**Fractional Times:** 22.12 45.83 58.91

**Final Time:** 1:12.62

**Winner:** Kate Too, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Caller I. D. out of Uzi Tuzi, by Honest Bullet. Foaled Mar 27, 2003 in New Jersey.

**Breeder:** Hidden Acres 4-D Farm. **Winning Owner:** Hidden Acres 4-D Farm

**Claiming Prices:** 10 - Kate Too: \$8,000; 1 - Zadaree: \$7,000; 9 - All of Roanoke: \$8,000; 4 - Ongoing Affair: \$8,000; 5 - Hawaii's Reign: \$7,000; 8 - Man of Power: \$8,000; 3 - Turkish March: \$8,000; 11 - Take the Greek: \$7,000; 7 - Truly Real: \$7,000; 6 - The Rising: \$8,000;

**Scratched Horse(s):** Un Poco Corredor

**Total WPS Pool:** \$64,130

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Kate Too	5.20	3.00	2.40	\$2 Exacta	10-1	28.40	69,270
1	Zadaree		5.00	4.00	\$2 Trifecta	10-1-9	195.80	44,729
9	All of Roanoke			5.80	\$2 Daily Double	7-10	56.60	5,451
					\$2 Pick 3	6-7-10 (3 correct)	190.40	4,448

**Trainers:** 10 - Gross, John; 1 - Swentkowski, Kimberly; 9 - Gonzalez, Andrea; 4 - Aitchison, Lisa; 5 - Guerrero, J.; 8 - Correnti, Armand; 3 - Lynch, Cathal; 11 - Woodhouse, Martin; 7 - Riviezzo, Ralph; 6 - Nunn, Douglas

**Owners:** 10 - Hidden Acres 4-D Farm; 1 - Daniel J. Ljoka; 9 - Conrad Stipp; 4 - Out and About Stable; 5 - Meadow Echo Farm; 8 - Two C Stables; 3 - Lynch Racing LLC; 11 - Chem Dance Stable; 7 - Churchville Farm; 6 - Tee N Jay Stable;

**Footnotes**

KATE TOO angled to the rail in the opening quarter, held a narrow lead in midstretch then gradually edged clear. ZADAREE set a clear pace inside to the stretch then gave way grudgingly. ALL OF ROANOKE forced the pace three wide and continued well to the finish. ONGOING AFFAIR raced inside and rallied mildly. HAWAII'S REIGN raced just off the pace in the two path and gradually tired. MAN OF POWER raced wide and was never a factor. TURKISH MARCH trailed for half a mile then passed fading rivals. TAKE THE GREEK raced wide, moved closer on the turn then gave way. TRULY REAL raced inside and was always outrun. THE RISING forced the pace to the turn then stopped abruptly.